Annex No. 5
Proforma Financial Statement of the Spin-off Company and the Beneficiary Company

Proforma Financial Statement of the Spin-off Company:

 ⁽¹⁾ See Notes 1 and 3. The attached notes are an integral part of the proforma financial information.

July 2023
Transaction

effect

Proforma balance

July 2023
⁽¹⁾

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   499   -   499

Trade and other receivables   74.315   (63.362)   10.953

Other assets   2.046   -   2.046

Total current assets 76.860   (63.362)   13.498

Non-current assets

Trade and other receivables   70   -   70

Investments in subsidiaries   6.677.795   -   6.677.795

Investments in associated   216.245   -   216.245

Equity investments at fair value   3.154.267   (3.103.031)   51.236

Right-of-use assets   60   -   60

Other assets   14   -   14

Total non-current assets 10.048.451 (3.103.031) 6.945.420

TOTAL ASSETS 10.125.311 (3.166.393) 6.958.918

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables   477.827   -   477.827

Tax charges   3.891   -   3.891

Right-of-use liabilit ies   21   -   21

Employee benefits liabilit ies   2.693   -   2.693

Total current liabilities 484.432   -   484.432

Non-current liabilities

Employee benefits liabilit ies   3.257   -   3.257

Deferred tax liabilit ies   2.614   -   2.614

Other liabilit ies   186   -   186

Right-of-use liabilit ies   44   -   44

Total non-current liabilities 6.101   -   6.101

TOTAL LIABILITIES 490.533   -   490.533

SHAREHOLDER EQUITY

Share capital issued   2.301   -   2.301

Paid- in-capital   546.832   (429.661)   117.171

Reserves   5.083.679   133.997   5.217.676

Retained earnings   3   -   3

Other comprehensive income,  accumulated   3.516.641   (2.807.367)   709.274

Earnings for the period   485.322   (63.362)   421.960

9.634.778   (3.166.393) 6.468.385

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 10.125.311 (3.166.393) 6.958.918

PROFORMA SEPARATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT AT JULY 31st OF 2023

(values expressed in millions of Colombian Pesos)

 ⁽¹⁾ See Notes 1 and 3. The attached notes are an integral part of the proforma financial information.

July 2023
Transaction

effect

Proforma

balance July

2023

Portfolio dividends   126.963   (63.362)   63.601

Share of profit  for the period of subsidiaries   363.617   -   363.617

Share of profit  for the period of associates   (6.552)   -   (6.552)

Gross profit   484.028   (63.362)   420.666

Administrat ive expenses   (2.099)   -   (2.099)

Exchange differences on operat ing assets and liabilit ies   576   -   576

Other operat ing income, net   14   -   14

Operating profit   482.519   (63.362)   419.157

Financial income   3.671   -   3.671

Financial expenses   (1.964)   -   (1.964)

Exchange differences on non-operat ing assets and liabilit ies   (120)   -   (120)

Income before tax   484.106   (63.362)   420.744

Current income tax   (1.077)   -   (1.077)

Deferred income tax   2.293   -   2.293

Net profit for the period   485.322   (63.362)   421.960

Earnings per share 1060,22 921,80

PROFORMA ACCUMULATED SEPARATED INCOME STATEMENTS AT JULY 31st OF 2023
(values expressed in millions of Colombian Pesos)

GRUPO NUTRESA S.A.

PROFORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

NOTES TO THE SEPARATE PROFORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

As of July 31st, 2023

(values expressed in millions of Colombian Pesos)

NOTE 1. TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION

The separate special purpose financial statements by July 31st, 2023, are intended to comply with the
requirements of the Financial Superintendence, which establishes the obligation to prepare duly
audited extraordinary financial statements to be presented to the General Shareholders' Meeting for